Puget Sound Energy, Inc. P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

## April 14, 2010

Mr. David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Advice No. 2010-11 – Electric Tariff Filing – Filed Electronically

Dear Mr. Danner:

Pursuant to RCW 80.28.060, WAC 480-80-101 and -105 please find enclosed for filing the following proposed revisions to the WN U-60, Tariff G for electric service of Puget Sound Energy, Inc. (the "Company"):

## WN U-60, Tariff G, Electric Service:

30 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 7	Residential Service
5 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 7-b	Master Metered Residential Service (Continued)
28 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 24	General Service
17 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 25	Small Demand General Service
18 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 26	Large Demand General Service
24 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 29	Seasonal Irrigation & Drainage Pumping Service
29 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 31	Primary General Service
23 <sup>rd</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 35	Seasonal Primary Irrigation & Drainage Pumping Service
5 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 40	Large General Service Greater Than 3 Amw
20 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 43-a	Interruptible Primary Service For Total-Electric Schools
		(Continued)
29 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 46	High Voltage Interruptible Service
28 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 49	High Voltage General Service
28 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 50	Limited Street Lighting Service
19 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 52-a	Custom Lighting Service Company Owned (Continued)
16 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 53-a	Street Lighting Service Sodium Vapor (Continued)
13 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 53-b	Street Lighting Service Sodium Vapor (Continued)
7 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 53-c	Street Lighting Service Sodium Vapor (Continued)
29 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 54	Customer-Owned Street Lighting Energy Service Sodium
		Vapor
29 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 55	Area Lighting Service

29th Revision	Sheet No. 55	Area Lighting Service	
26 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 57	Continuous Lighting Service	
25 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 58	Flood Lighting Service	
13 <sup>th</sup> Revision	Sheet No. 58-a	Flood Lighting Service (Continued)	

The purpose of this filing is to remove the Tenaska amortization amount that was included in base rates until May 1, 2010, and also shown on tariff sheets as being removed on May 1, 2010. The Tenaska amortization amount is being recovered, beginning on May 1, 2010, through Schedule 133, Regulatory Asset Tracker. The Commission's Order No. 11, Rejecting Tariff Sheets; Authorizing and Requiring Compliance Filing, in consolidated Docket Nos. UE-090704 and UG-090705 (the "Order") required recovery of the Tenaska amortization through a tracker; however, the Company could not implement such a tracker coincident with the compliance filing. Instead, temporarily until May 1, 2010, the amounts due to the Tenaska amortization were included in base rates. The base rates also included a provision reducing rates on May 1, 2010, by the amount of the amortization. This filing clarifies the above tariff sheets, but does not make any changes to rates as the Tenaska amortization amount was removed from rates on May 1, 2010, by the terms of the tariff sheets.

The enclosed tariff sheets reflect issue dates of April 14, 2010, and effective dates of May 1, 2010. Posting of proposed tariff changes, as required by law and the Commission's rules and regulations, is being completed immediately prior to or coincident with the date of this transmittal letter through web, telephone and mail access in accordance with WAC 480-100-193. In accordance with WAC 480-80-123(3)(d) this filing does not require statutory notice as the change does not affect the public and is only being made to clarify the above tariff sheets.

Please contact Lynn Logen at (425) 462-3872 or at lynn.logen@pse.com for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions please contact me at (425) 462-3495.

Tom DeBoer

Director, Federal & State Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

cc: Simon J. ffitch, Public Counsel

Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie